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Program Director Qualifications in the Single Accreditation System 
 

Review Committee 

Will 
consider an 

AOA-
certified 
program 
director* 

Will require 
ABMS 

member 
board-

certified co-
director 

No AOA 
certification 

in the 
specialty 

Review Committee 
Executive Director 

Allergy and Immunology X   Louise King, MS 
312.755.5498 

lking@acgme.org 
Anesthesiology X   Anne Gravel Sullivan, PhD 

312.755.7032 
asullivan@acgme.org 

Colon and Rectal Surgery   X Pamela Derstine, PhD, MPHE 
312.755.5083 

pderstine@acgme.org 
Dermatology X   Eileen Anthony, MJ 

312.755.5047 
eanthony@acgme.org 

Diagnostic Radiology X   Felicia Davis, MHA 
312.755.5006 

fdavis@acgme.org 
Emergency Medicine X   Felicia Davis, MHA 

312.755.5006 
fdavis@acgme.org 

Family Medicine X   Eileen Anthony, MJ 
312.755.5047 

eanthony@acgme.org 
Internal Medicine X   Jerry Vasilias, PhD 

312.755.7477 
jvasilias@acgme.org 

Medical Genetics and 
Genomics 

  X Laura Edgar, EdD 
312.755.5029 

ledgar@acgme.org 
Neurological Surgery X   Pamela Derstine, PhD, MHPE 

312.755.5083 
pderstine@acgme.org 
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Neurology X   Louise King, MS 
312.755.5498 

lking@acgme.org 
Nuclear Medicine   X Felicia Davis, MHA 

312.755.5006 
fdavis@acgme.org 

Obstetrics and Gynecology X   Jenny Campbell, MA 
312.755.5026 

jcampbell@acgme.org 
Ophthalmology X   Jenny Campbell, MA 

312.755.5026 
jcampbell@acgme.org 

Orthopaedic Surgery X   Pamela Derstine, PhD, MHPE 
312.755.5083 

pderstine@acgme.org 
Otolaryngology X   Pamela Derstine, PhD, MHPE 

312.755.5083 
pderstine@acgme.org 

Pathology X   Cheryl Gross, MA 
312.755.7417 

cgross@acgme.org 
Pediatrics X   Caroline Fischer, MBA 

312.755.5046 
cfischer@acgme.org 

Physical Medicine and 
Rehabilitation 

X   Caroline Fischer, MBA 
312.755.5046 

cfischer@acgme.org 
Plastic Surgery X   Donna Lamb, MS 

312.755.5499 
dlamb@acgme.org 

Preventive Medicine X   Lorraine Lewis, EdD 
312.755.5043 

llewis@acgme.org 
Psychiatry X   Louise King, MS 

312.755.5498 
lking@acgme.org 

Radiation Oncology   X Cheryl Gross, MA 
312.755.7417 

cgross@acgme.org 

mailto:lking@acgme.org
mailto:fdavis@acgme.org
mailto:jcampbell@acgme.org
mailto:jcampbell@acgme.org
mailto:pderstine@acgme.org
mailto:pderstine@acgme.org
mailto:cgross@acgme.org
mailto:cfischer@acgme.org
mailto:cfischer@acgme.org
mailto:dlamb@acgme.org
mailto:llewis@acgme.org
mailto:lking@acgme.org
mailto:cgross@acgme.org


©2016 Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical Education (ACGME) Updated 12/2016 

Review Committee 

Will 
consider an 

AOA-
certified 
program 
director* 

Will require 
ABMS 

member 
board-

certified co-
director 

No AOA 
certification 

in the 
specialty 

Review Committee 
Executive Director 

Surgery X   Donna Lamb, MS 
312.755.5499 

dlamb@acgme.org 
Thoracic Surgery X   Donna Lamb, MS 

312.755.5499 
dlamb@acgme.org 

Transitional Year X   Cheryl Gross, MA 
312.755.7417 

cgross@acgme.org 
Urology X   Jenny Campbell, MA 

312.755.5026 
jcampbell@acgme.org 

 
*It is important to note that many Review Committees have other requirements for the program director 
position in addition to certification. Those additional requirements may be published in Program 
Requirements, FAQs from the Review Committee (which can be found on the Review Committee web 
page), or both. As is currently the case, all program director appointments must be reviewed and 
approved by the Review Committee. If a Review Committee determines that the qualifications of the 
program director of an AOA-approved program seeking ACGME accreditation do not meet the Review 
Committee’s expectations as defined in the Program Requirements and/or FAQs the program may be 
required to appoint a co-program director who possesses the requisite qualifications. Questions 
regarding program director qualifications should be directed to the Review Committee Executive 
Director. 
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